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19.6.95 

 

Mr. $.K.Sharma for the applicant. 
ft 

Mr. S. ALt Sr. C.G.S.C* for the respOndents 

 

Admit. Issue Ntics. 

 

11w applicant haapraysd for an 

interim order directing the respondents 

to allow the applicant to csntinuu in her 

service as bafsts and not. to act in 

pursuance of Annexure-'6 dated 26.5.959 

yet no ordet dispensing with the service ' 

of the applicant has been passede 

even otherwise she does not appear L,. 

to have acquired any right to hold the 

post. theraf'ors there is no occasion to 

pass the interim erder as prayed for. 

Prayer for interim order is accerdingly 

rejected. 

Member 
	 Chairsen 

ittd 

j,0rr$fT 

---------•••••.• 

/tt 	 , 	1 	' 	 • 



4. 
'Q,A.No.106/95 

	

2.8.95 	Written statement not riled o 
far. Adjourned for orders to 9.10.95. 
Liberty to file written statement. 

	

- 	
ViceChairman 

nkm 

• 	 •• 	 8.2-96 	Mr.5.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.Co for the 

respondents is present *  adjourned for 

	

ç . . 	
hearing on 293-96 9  Before Division 

I 	 B en oh. : 

ira 	 H 	r 

29.3.96 	Mr S.Sarma for the applicant. 

	

I 	• 	
• 	 List for hearing on 16.5.96. 

	

Mei~- 	
• 

2-/ 
j 	 16.5.96 	Mr S.U.Sr.C.G.S.0 for the rea 

• 	 9'S 	 pondents • List for hearing on 24.6.96. 

it 	'L 	 (k A 	
Mei; 

J & JA 
• 	 I 
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O.A. No. 106 of 1995 
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11.4.97 	In this case after hearing at some lengt 

we found that records of the case was necessaLy 

Accordingly we requested Mr. S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.0 

to bring records from the office of th 

SupeIintending Engineer, Telecom, fixing nexl 

date for production of records on 10.4.91. Mr 

All informs us that though he informed the offic 

of the Superintending Engineer, Telecom, reorc 

were not sent. For the ends of justice we I 
 gra 

further' time till today for production 

records. The office of the Superintendi 

Engineer is only about Jci.lometre awaytrom 

place. Mr. Ali again informs this Tribunal tn 

he again informed , records have rtot 
ptoduced.' For non production of the reoLds 

Tribuna1 is not in a position to dispose of 

case. This amounts to interference with 

• Administratiof justice. 

In view of the above, issue notice/0 
• 

	

	Suprintending Engineer, Telecom to sc 

wh 'contempt proceeding shall not beL. 

• against him for non-compliance of the direct, 
Not.ice, 	is 	returnajie 	by 	30.4.97 

Suprintending Enginer is also directed 

prduce the records on 22.4.97 
4 9, 	

Fuish the copy of this order to Mr. S.Ali, 
• 	 C.G.Sc. for taking necessary steps. 

List s  for hearing on 30.4.97• 
,'. 

C 	 Me5er 

trd 

	

t 	 .' 	 •. 

	

4,,3o.4.97 	By order dated 11.4.97 this Thibunal A 

	

- 	

issued notice to the Superintending Engineer 7 1 > 	
to show cause why contempt shall not be dra wn  

	

• 	
up. Today also SuperintendingEngifleer is not 

	

(. 	
ministrativet res pen. He has deputed an Ad  

•) Officer Mr. B.R.Saikia and he informs this 

Tibunal that Superintending Engineer is in 

to. However, he has deputed Mr. Saikia to 
- 	 • 	 appear before this Tribunal. We do not know 

• 	 ., 	 for what purpose Mr. Saikia is deputed. No 

	

• 	 • 

•cause is shown. This may because, of the 

ionorance of the implications of this or&r 

Vice-Chaj 



O.A. 106 of 1995 

I' 
30.4.97 Therefore for the ends of justice we direct 

be 
the Superintending Engineer topresent before this 

Tribunal day after tomorrow i.e. on 2.5.97. Mr. 

S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C. and also Mr. B.R.S5tkll 

inform the Superintending Engineer so 

personally appear before this Tribunal on--2.57 1  
positively, failing which appropriate action will 

taken. The records have been filed. Mr. Ali,r. 

C.G.S.C. may retain the records for production thek' 

same day after tomorrow. The case is adournedfor\ 

hearing till day after tomorrow i.e. on 2.5.97. 

List on 2.5.1997 for hearing. 

Member 
	 Vice-Chairman 

* 
trd 

iri S.S.Dahia, Siiperintending Engineer 

Telecom Civil Circle, Guwahàti has personall 

appeared and informs this Tribunal that he 

was not very much aware that he should be 

personally present before this Tribunal and 

therefore, he sent his Administrati\e Of fic 

Shri Saikia.e are satisfied with theepl 

nation given by the Superintending Enginer. 

iri .  Dahia. Shri Dahia may leave the Triu" 

nal. 	 I 

Let this case be listed for hearing 

on 8.5.97 

Mem1er 	 vic.e-hairrnan 

Left over. List on 19.5.97 for 

hearing. 

1 
• . 	Left over. List on 19.5.97 for 

hearing. 

&4h -r-m a in MLr 	 vice-C 

2.5 .97 

* 
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O.A. 106/95 

19-5-97 	There is no representation. 

List for hearing on 46-97. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

4.6.97 	Let 	this 	case 	be 
	

listed 	on 
4..1997 for hearig. 

Me ' 
	

Vice-Chairman 

trd 

4TA 

7.7.97 	Records 	have 	been • produced 	by 	the 
respondents. Mr. B.K.Sharma, learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for short 

adjournment to enable him to go through the, recordsf 

Other side has no objection. Prayer allowed. Let the 
rcords' be examined by .  Mr. Sharma in the chamber of 
Registrar. After examination the Bench Assistant 

shall keep the records in safe custody. 

Let the case be listed, on 14.7.97 for 
hearing. 

M 	
•. 	Vice-Chairn 

trd• 
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23.7.97 	Proper records have not ben 

produced by the respondents • Records 

contains only written statement, 
application.and the parawisecornmènts. 

The respondents are directed to pro-

duce records bn 28.7.97. regarding 

engagement and subsequent invitation 

• 	 of tenders etc. 

List on 28.7.97 for hearing. 

Meiner 	 Vice-Chairman 

nry 

• 	 2807.97 	 on the prayer or Mr S.Ali, 

learned Sr. C..G.S.C., this case is 

adjourned to 30.7.97. 

Ilember 	 Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

i! 

•$/ 
	 'c4  

- 

ICO 
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I 	17.9.97 	Heard Mr S.Sarma,learned counseil A 	 for the applicant and Mr. S.Ali, learned 
Sr.C.o.s.c for the respondents. 

Hearing concluded. Judgment deli-

vered in open court, kept in separate 

305-  sheets. The application is disposed of.,  
in terms of the order. No order as to 
costs. 

Mether 	 Vice-Chajrm '\ 

dim 
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.• -;• 	 CENTRAL AD11INISTRATIE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH ::: GUWAHATI5. 

S. 

OA NO, 106/95, 107/95 & 115/95. 
T.A. NO, 

DATE OF DECISION 	17.9.1997. 

Smt Anita Baishya, MdFazar AU & Srnt Naxnita (PETITIONER(S) 
Das. 

ADOCATE FOR THE 
PETITIONER (s) 

ERS US 

Union of India & Ors. 	 RESPONDENT () 

Shri S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.C. 	
ADOCATE.'FCR THE 
R ES P ON DENT (s) 

THE HON' PLE JUSTICE SHRI D.N.BARUAH, VICE CHAIRNi 
THE H0N-E SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1 whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 

ace the 	Hgmet ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or'not ? 

Whethr their Lorships wish to see the fair copy of 
the ludgment ? 
Whether the Judgment is to he circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

Judgment deiiiered by Honble vice—Chairman. 

H 
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I 
CENTRAL ADMINI$TRATI'7E TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.. 

Date of Order : Thij the 17th Day of September, 

Justice Shri D.N.Baruah,Vjce-Cbajrnan. 

ri G.L.Sanglyine, Administrative Member. 

Original Application No.106 of 1995. 

ant. Anita Baishya 	 . . . Applicant 
-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents. 

Original Application No.107 of 1995. 

Md. Fazar All 	 . . . Applicant 
- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 • Respondents. 

Original ApplIcation N0.115 of 1995. 

ant. Namita Das 	 . . . Applicant 
- Versus - 

Union of India 
represented by the Director General 
(Telecom.) 
New Delhi. 

The Chief General Manager, 
Assam Telecom Circle, 
Ulubari,Guwahatj-7. 

The superintending Engineer, 
Telecom civil Circle, 

,• • . . Respondents. •  

Advocate for all the applicants : Shri S.Sarma. 

Advocate for all the respondents : Shri 

ORDER 

BARUAH J(V.C) 

All the 3 applications involve common questions 

of law and similar facts. We, therefore, dispose of all 

the 3 applications by this common order • The facts are : 

The applicants were appointed Casual Workers on 

various dates in the years 1992 and 1993. They are claiming 

temporary status and also subsequent regularisation. As 

per statement made in Annexure4 In O.A.No.106/95 and O.A. 

115/95 and Annexure-1 In 0.A.107/95 all the applicants 

contd..2 Jr 	 - 
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Considering the entire facts and circumstances of 

the case we however, make no order as to costs. 

G.t.SANGLtNE ) 

ADMI NI STRATI1Z MEMBER 
	

VICE CHAIRMAN 

10 

, I 	 I 



4 	
FO RE_THI CEN PRAL ADMI \I )TRA1 VE TRI BUN AL: : (J WAHATI BENCH 

(ki application under SectiOn 19 of the Admini stratiVe 

Tribunals Act, 1985), 

of the Case 	• : 	0.A. No. L-O of 1995 
:Jç 

J11N1995 &t. ?nita Baishya 
	 can 

- Versus - 

2wi& ,,O 	Unicp of India & Ors. 	. foe 
	 Reon dents 

•1 	N 	D 	E 	X 	. 

S]..No Particulars of the documents . 	Page bbs. 

1. Application 1 to 11 

20 Verification 	 . 

3,, ?nnexu re-i. 	. 	 . 

. 	. Annexu•re-2 	. 	. 	. . 

 ?nnexure1.3  

 nnexuz&..4 	 . . . 	 . 

7 •  lnexuze-5 

8 kinexure-6 	 . 

9. ?nexu-7 	. . 

104, nnexure-7A 	. 	. . 

11. kmexure.-7B • 

m4L_1 I _ 	._ 	. 
(Ji.L1.Le 

Date of filing : 

Registration No.  

,etk Offké f 11'.) 	 I 
- 	C.nPtratve TfibUri: 

Guwah*tI 8.nch 



BEFORE THE CENTRAL AUv1INISTRATE TRIBUNAL :: GUWAHATLiH 

BETWC 

Smt. Anita Baishya, Draftsman, 
working in the office of the 
Superintendknq Engineer, 
Telecom. Civil Circle, 
Guwahati-7. 

AND 

O.A. No.O of 1995 

• 	

S 

APPLICANT 

fy 

RA 	1. The Union of India, 
epreented by the Director General (Telecom.) r  

New Delhi. 

We i *;; ¼ 
The Superintending Engineer, 
Telecom Civil Circle, 
Guwahati-7. 

RESpONDTS 

DEThILS OF APPLICATION. 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDNC 
THE APPLICATION IS MADE : 

The application is directed against the threatened 

discontinuance of service and forcible conversion of 

service to that of contractual system by inviting quotation 

No. 8(20)95/TC/GH/17 0  dated 26.4.95. 

2, JURISDICTION OFTHE TRIB 

That the applicant states that the subject matte 

of the application is wjthifl the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

contd.. .P/2. 

The Chief General Manager, 
Assani Telecom Circle, 
Ulubari, Giwahati-.7. 
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3• LIMITATION : 

The applicant further declareS that the application 

is made within the limitation period prescribed under 

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4. FACTS OF T CASE : 

4,1 That the applicant is a citizen of mcl a and a 

permanent tesident of Assam, and as such, she is entitled 

NMI 
	 to all the rights, protections and privileges guaranteed 

the CnstitUtiOflS of India and the laws framed there- 

der. She is a rnnber of Scheduled Caste community and 

' p 

	 s such, she is accordingly entitled to certain special 
I -; 	

rivileges as admissible under the law. 

; ...,, 4.2 That the applicant is a diploma holder in civil 

Draftsman and is fully qualified to hold the post of a 

Draftsman in Central Government Department. She has 

registered her name with the'Employmefl.t Exchange and 

herx mxz registration number is W.262/90. 

4.3 That the Assam Telecom. Circle under the Dattnent 

of TelecmmunicatiOfl was established in 1992 and its 

main function is relating to cthvil construction.Pursuant 

to the Employment Exchange registration and having found 

the applicant suitable for the post of Draftsman, she 

was apoin ted in the Assam Tie corn Circle as Draftsman 

(civil) with effect from 22.6.92. Though no formal 

appointment letter was issued to her, it is an admitted 

position that she has been óontinuing in the office of 

Contd.. .P/3. 

S 
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(ir-4 	inc 22.6.92 Wi 

	

- - - 	 - - - -- - - - - 
- 

whatsoever. Belt stated here that for the purpose of 

appointment as Draftsman, the eligibility and requiremen.t 

are iploma in Civil Draftsman end sponsorship by the 

Employment Exchange. The petitioner being qualified in 

both respects and there being necessity of Draftsman 

in the newly created Assarn ft9a Telecom Circle, her services 

have been uttlised with effect from 22.6.920 Eversince her 

appointment, the applicant has been continuing and rendering 

her sinóere and devoted services to the satisfaction of all 

conce.med. Be it stated here .that her basic salary is 

Rs 1200/- per month. 

.4.4 	That by letter No. 16(2)92/TCc/GH/1135 dated 

2.3.94, the applicant was informed that her name has been 

sponsored by the Earployment Exchange for the post of 

Civil Engineering DraftsmanII. Accordin,qly by the said 

letter she was directed to attend an interview to be held 

on 12. 3.94 in the office of the Superin tending Engineer 

(Civil), Telecom civil Circle. As indicated above, at the 

time of issuance of the aforesaid letter, the applicant 

was. dkXwvtffd already in servee.of the Deparnent. However, 

after-issuance of the said letter dated 2.3.9.4 an office 

memorandum NQ. 16(2)92/TCC/GW1152 dated 8.3.94 was issued-

postponing the interview scheduled to be held on 12. 3.94 

until further order. The ground for postponment was indica-

ted as "administrative reasons". 

pie-s of the aforesaid letter dated 2.3.94 

and 8.3.94 are annexed as 1NNEXURES.1Pd 2. 

Contd ... P/4. 
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4.5 	That after the aforesa-d postp0flmefl' 
	eiitezview 

the applicant has been awaiting for the interview and 

it was her legitimate expectation that her services would 

be regularised having regard to ther long continuance 

in the dartieflt. Be it stated here that there are 

avail&Dle vacancies to accommodate the applicant. ?art 

from the tw posts available in the Telecom Clvii circle, 

six mor.e posts are available in the office of the Chief 

En gin e e r. 

	

4.6 	That the Superintding Engineer.  (Civil) by his 

letter No.  16(2)920TCc/GW253 dated 30.5.94 addressed to 

the Asstt. Director, Telecom (E&R), office of the Chief 

General Manager, Assam Telecom Circle, Oiwahati urged for 

regularisation of the services of the applicant. In the 

said letter, it.was clearly stated thm as to how the 

services of the applicant has been utilised as Draftsman 

after creation of the Telecom Civil Circle, In the said 

letter it was further intimated that there are two vacant 

pOsts of Draftsman. 

Ym A copy of the said letter dated 30.5.94 is 

annexed herewith as JNNEXURF..-3. 

4.7 	That again in July 1994, the Superintendirig Engineer 

Telecom Civil circle by his letter No, 8(3)92/TCC/GH/411 

dated 26.7.94 forwarded the particulars of the casual 

labourers in different units to the Superintending Engineer, 

(Civil), Telecom Civil Circle, ShilJ.ong for further 

necessarY action. In the said list, the name of the 

Con td...P/5. 
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applicant figures at Si. No. 7. 

INN __ 	II 
—'- yiv 

\ •e  

A copy of the said letter dated 2.6.7.94 is annexed 

herewith as,ANNEXUES-4 alongwith the statements 

showing the details of casual labourers. 

	

4.8 	That when nothing was done towards regularisation 

of services of the spplicant either through process of 

regularisation under the various, schemes adopted by the 

Department pursuant to the dietum laid down by the ?pex 

Ourt or through the process of selection as was sought to 

be cne videkinexure-1 letter dated 2.3.94, theapplicant 

made representations both oral and in writing to the 

respondents. The cause of the applicant was also espoused 

by the National Union of Telecom. Engineering &nployees, 

ClassIII and accordingly by letter No Civil Wing/NUTEE/ 

cL_III/Guwahati/11 dated 1001.95, an agenda itn was 

forwarded to the Superifltendiflg Engineer, Telecom Ciii 

Circle, Gãwahati. In the said letter, the agenda item No. 7 

was in respect of regularisation of Draftsman, staff in 

different Civil Widig Unit Offices. However, it has been learM 

by the applicant that nothing fruitful has come out 

pursuant to such discusiofl by the Union with the authorities. 

concerned. 

A copY of the said letter dated, 10. 2.95 is annexed 

herewith as 1NNEXUPE-5. 

	

4.9 	That after rendering three years of services by the 

applicant in the Department of Telecommunication, it has 

bden the legitimate eectatiofl of the applicant that 

Contd. . .P/6. 
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her se'rvices would be regularised by the respondents. The 

respondents also all along assured her that her services 

would be regularised and she need not go for any other job. 

She was hopefulofmaterialisatiofl of such assurancesmore 

so in view of the initiative taken by thedepartnient as 

indicated above. However, contrary to such expectation, 

the applicant is surp ri sed to find that the respondents 

hãvé issued quotation No. 8(20)95/TCc/GH/170 dated'26. 5.95 

inviting sealed quatatidn from qualified Draftnen of 

exp erience and: skilled for preparation of ,structural 

drawings of building works on a purely contractual basis. 

It will be pertinent to mention here that the said so ca].led 

quotation has not been published in any national or local 

newspaper, but a copy of the same has been given to the 

applicant asking her to give her rates sO that her 

services can be continued cbn contractual basis. She has also 

1een'.asked to quote.more copies of the quotations and than 

to insert rates lower than her own rate to be given giging 

some fictitious name, so that. on the basis of such fake 

quotations, . she can be continued on contract basis. Such 

attitude/action on the part of the respondents is prima 

facie unbecoming of a model employer and is again St the 

dictum laid down by the Apex (Xurt. 

Cdpy of the said quotation dated'26.5.95 is 

annexed as ANNEXtJRE-6. 

4,10 That being at the receiving end, the applicant had 

no other alternative than to quo1e her rate pursuant to the 

said quotation. He submitted a representation dated 31.5.95 

Contd.. .p/7. 
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making a grievance against such changed condiEons of 

services and accordingly xg urged upon the authorities to 

regularise her services with the request not to discontinue 

her services and to allow her in service as before till a 

decision is taken on the representation dated 31.5.95. Along 

With the said representation, she also enclosed a newspqer 

rort regarding directive of. the Hon *ble  Supreme Court to 

abolish contract labour system. 

cppy of.the said representationz dated 31.5.95 

together with the newspaper report and her 

quotation are annexed herewith as ANNXURES-7 

7A and 7B respectively. 

4.1 1 That theapplicant states that the aforesaid action 

of the respondents is prima facie illegal and arbitrary 

inasmuch as instead of regularizing her services, either 

through the process of regularisation or through the process 

of selection, her service condition is sought to be 

changed and her services are sought to be substituted 

to that of contract basis, which is against the law. 

Be it stated herethat,aftr the aforesaid ?anexure-7 

representation dated 31.5.95, no action has been taken 

by the respondents and the aplicant has been kept in dark 

regarding her future prospect. Unless some pOsitive 

directions are issued to the respondents, the services 

of the appliañt maybe discontinued and in such eventuality 

she will suffer irreparable loss and injury. The balance 

of convenience lies in favour of the applicant towards 

passing of such an interim order. 
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5 GEDUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL P FOVI SIGNS : 

5 1 1 	For that prima fade the aforesaid action of the 

respondents are illegal and arbitrary and liable to be 

set aside and quashed. 

5.2 	For that the services of the: applicant is required 

tobe regularised either through the process of regularis& 

tion pusuaflt to the various, schemes formulated by the 

vernment of India or through the process of selectio.n as 

was sought to be done vide Annexure-1 letter. It'wili be 

pertinent to mention here'that in other-respect, the 

applicant has' been extended the benefit o temporary status 

inq srnuchas when the que.sticin of mpg= payment of interim 

relief caine to be donsidered by the respondeflbs, the 

cuestiofl arose as to whether the casual workers like that 

of. the applicant are entitled to grant of interim relief. 

pursuant' to the clarification issued by the Government of 

India vide its letter No. 49014/2/93_EStt(C) dated 9.3.94 

the applicant and other such 'casual employees were granted 

the interim relief. The respondents may be directed to 

produce a' copy 'of the said letter dated 93.94. 

5. 3 	For that the applicant, having continuously worked 

for thz'ee'years on casual basis, her services are required 

to be regularied ; but in stead the respondents have adopted 

the policy of hire and fIre' and h txx have' sought to 

change the conditions of service of the spplican.t by, 

converting her serviec into contractual system against 

the dictum of the Apex Court. 

Contd. . .P/9. 
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5.4. For that though, the applicant cannot claim as 

a matter of right for regularisation of her services ; but 

as yet she has got a right to be regularised. However, tie 

respondents instead of considering her case for regularis. 

tion have 	to terminate her services wjtltut issuing 

any order byway of devising the policy to convtt her 

services into a contractual one. 

5,5 	For that the interview which was sought to be 

held vide ?nnexurea letter having been postponed and. the 

same having not been held, the applicant has got a right 

to be considered for being regularised and till such time 

her services are required to be regu].arised in terms of 

the initial appointment. 

5.6 	For that the action of the rspondents beina arbitrary 

and illegal, the semé are not sustainable under the law 

and appropriate öJ.rections are required to be issued by 

.t14s Ibn'ble Tribunal. 

5.7 	For that in any iview of the matter, the impugued 

order/actions, are not sustainable. Theapplicant craves 

leave of this Hon 'ble 2=xk Tribunal to Xv•m- 	 1- 

at the time of hearing of the insant application. 

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED : 

The applicant declaxes that she has no other alterna-

tive or efficacious remedy, than to come under the protective 

hands of Your Lordships. 

conta. . 
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MATTERS NOT IRREVIOUSLY PILED OR PENDING 
BEFO RE ANY OTHER COURT : 

The applint further declares that she had not 

filed any applicaticn, writ petition or suit in respect of 

the subject matter of thisapplicatiOn before any other 

ourt or any other Bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal nor any 

such application,, suit or writ petition is pending before 

any of them, 

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR : 

Under the facts and circumstances stated,above', 

the applicant most respectfully prays bat the instant 

application be aiitted, records be called for and upon 

hearing the cause or causes that may be shown and on perusal 

of the records, be pleased to grant the following reliefs : 

8,1 To direct the respondents to regulatise the services 

of the applicant as Draftsman (C), Grade-Il with 

retrospective effect with all consequential benefit ; 

8,2 To set aside ad quasb the Annexu.re-6 quotation 

dated 26.5.9% ; 

8. 3 To direct the respondents to allow the applicant 

to continue in her service as before till such time 

her case is con side red. for regulari sation ei the r 

through the process of regularisation under the 

regularisatiori scheme or through the process of 

normal selection. 

8.4 Cost of the application ; - 

.8.5 Ar4i other relief or reliefs to which the applicant 

is entitled under the facts and circumstances of the 

case. 

Contd, . .P/11. 
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9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR : 

tkiring the pendency of the, appiicati.iihe 

applicant prays for an interim order directing the respon-

dts to allow the applicant to continue in her services as 

before and not to act in pursuance of the ?\nnexure-6 

quotation dated 26.5.95. 

The apjlication is filed through Advocate. 

• 	11. PARTiCULARS OF THE I,P,O. :. 

(i) I.P.O. No •  03.883079 	Date : 17.4.95 

(iii) Payable at: Giwahati. 

12. LIST OF E1WLOJRES: 

As stated in the Index. 

V E R I F I C A T I 0 N 

I, ant. Anita Baih*a, aged about .25 years, 

daughter of Shri D. Baishya, .jo.tking in the office of the 

Superintending Engineer (Civil), Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahati-7, 	hereby slemnly verify and state that the 

statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true 

to my )oledge ; thbse made in paragraph 5 are true to my 

legal advice and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I. sign this veriftation on this the 12th day 

of June 1995 at aiwahati. 	
5  

AkV\j  V\ 1. 

I 
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Under Certificate of Posting 0  

GOVT 0  OF INDIA O  
I 	

DEPARTMENr OF TELECOMMUNICATIdNS, • 	
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENIJIr\JG ENGINEER::TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE, 

GUWAHATI - 781 007 

No 0  : y 
(2:) 2/:2 1135 
	

Dated : 02 o  031994 

To 

. 0 040 

0 00 0 

(ç/0 •::1c c, 
	7: QO O9'bc, 0 0 

Sub 0  : 	Interview for the post of Civil Engin-.. 
eering Draftsman Grade 	110 

Sir, 

The undersigned has pleasure to inform you that 
your name has been spon8ored by the local Employment Exchange 
for the above said post 0  

You are hereby requested to attend interview on 
12031994 at 11..00 hrs (, in the office of the undersj'qned as 
given below 0  

Candidates will have to bring all certificates 
and credentials in original aiongwith a attested copy and 
also drawing instruinents Viz Set Squares, T-Squaie, Engineering 

drawing scales, pencil rubber, erraso±'s etc 0  

No0 TOAO/D O A will be allowed for attending 
interview 0  

ADDRESS : 

0/0 The Suporintending Engineer (Civil) 

Telecom Civil Circle 1)  

Mi.tra Building (2nd Floor) 

Ashram Road s, 

Ulubari Chariali 

Guwahati 	781 007 

( Adjacent to Statfed Building) 0  

7 
\\Jf 	 E 0 A 0  to Supeitding Er1gineer 
- 	 Telecom Clvi], C5.:r:clo, 

"I  

• 
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GOVT Q  OF INDIA. 

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMIVUNICAT[ONS, 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER :: TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE, 

OO7 

OFFICEMEMORENDUM 

NOe : 16(2)92/TCC/GH/. 2 ' 	 Dated : 	031994 

In 

92/TCC/GH/1 1 35 date 

of Dra, ('ghtsman Gr0 — 

heroby postponed duo 

der0'  

continuation to this office letter No 0  16(2) 

0203'1994 regardi.nq interview for the,  bost 

II to be held on 12031994 at 11000 how:s is 

to admin±strative reaSons untill further o' 

• 	,.\ 
( SK. DUTTA ) 

Superintending Engineer, 

Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahati 

Copy to :- 

•1 0  

26) 
-\y 

14' 
/ 

The Assistant Dy 0  Director ouT Employment, Dist 

Employment Exchange, Bh araluiriukh Guwahati — 

for information w.i', to his letter No0 	D0 No0 

17/94/141617, dated 0902i994 

Concerned candidates for infocmation please 

Name 	 ••7• 	 0•••S 

Addres 	:-0,*c.,....,..0000.000 so ae.n.*o .000*0 

S • • * 0 • 0 0 0 • 0 • • 0 • 0 • 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 • S • • 0 • 0.1 0 I 0 

0*0* 0.0*00• ,,.*,.t*et* *0 

0 ,0 •••••••' I 0.•0. *06 iC 	0006 .*...00000 

- / 
(. 

L.A. to Sup011 1.. .nUi. g nginoor, 

Telecom Civil Circlo 

Guw a ha. ti 
'I. 	• 	• 

IVT) 



L'OR 

---- •) 
(3 OV T OF I ND I A 

DEPAI1IMENT OF TE LEOO.AJSUN tOATIONS, 

OFFICFi OF TI Iii SUPER INTENDING [401N[:ER i: iii LECOM CIVEL CJ1F'C L!i , 
- 	

GU\f\I1ATI - 7131 007 

No0 z 
	 U 31; o d ? 30 o 0 	•1 994 II 

To 

Si K.S.K. Pr000d Srni, 

A:tntDirctor Tolocorn 

0/0 the Chiei' Gne'a.i. Mirnger Telecom, 

Asom ZJ1cc.Lo, Guwcthati0 

Sub 9  :, Recrui.nont t to the caho of Draught;mn0 

Knd1y refer to your letter No 1lECTT-5/16--94 

thted 20 04 I 99/4 	t is ti 	iii;d that no ;uch eligible 

regular 	1eff a:co 3V.Dilthl in this Clsrc1or Ilonco. roJ)o:ci; 

rny-bo treated a  

1urth0r it may be rnolItion(Jd that t,f;or the creation 

1) J. 	 I; çrclo Office which J. .1Jok1. 1)y 3fter various time- 

bound pro joct of Asam Toiecoir Circle, POGtiflg of J)riughteman 

wa abQlutely o ontii. to urt thu .offico The urictiod 

two post wore not filled U) immecliatly nd hence to run the 

office works fmoothly 2 (two) Nos of Canuai 1)raughtsrntm worn 

engaged W V QVf. July'92 by personrmei found eligiblo/qULllified 

8erViCeS xmndur.i rendoroct by them t.13. date IS found vory 

much fiatisftictory. 

hence wo are foxviardiiq tmou: I1LO3 o bo.l.OW r  for 

your Con5'lCer3 1.1ofl of rocrui'mont to the cdro of I) 	qht;mn 

sio; 	 T FftpJnnit Ii>c!i- Uat:e from 
wwoI' emi No 	Whicl1 ongo9 

- 	5j1t;  01 A 	zi.oh'3 (;c) 	o/co 	0 0 1T,1992 

2 	Smtitl N 	 3 U7, 1992 

l..'l).mmc! 	him 
e(cin (.J.v:1 I C1rC1c1 

1 
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• 	( 	 (.;uvI. 	HI 	I.H) J:. 
D:I:TR.INI:I'Ii 	) IIiI , I( ) ' 1 tJNiCf\'Ii( ) N, 

OFFICE OF THE SU.PIIU.NIENI) I NC lI\I(']NEE1 : 'i'Ei.:COM civ:CL ci:RcuJ!: 
R ] 0 07 

I 

No 	: 8(3)92/'l'Cc/GFI/ L-// 	 DaLec] : 2.07.1.994. 

to 

The Superi.nLencii.riq IThqi.nei' (C) 
Telecom 'Clvi]. Circle, 
Shil].ong. 

Sub. : Engaqemen L ri (a 1 1abvn.rer.irIiffe:rcnt 
un:i. Ls Of C.i vii. W.i.wj . 	 I 

Kindly refeL Lo you 	1 ':I.: Lr Nn. 1 G ( G ) 2/1CC/SiI/L263 
dated 01.07.1991 the pirLi.:' I 	of Castjal. ]•abre •us in 
different units are furn.i.si .(I herewith for Sn:Lhci: necessiry 
action from your end. 

enclo : 	Proforiia. 

/ '•.'- 	
• 

SuperinLendi nq Enqi.ncer (Ci 
Clvi. 

	

	C.i.i:c.Io, 
Guwahoti. 

* * * A * 

/ 	

V 
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- -- 	 - i: lD2te 	Dt 	 l 	1Ep 	snom(rUfltY 	
9 	

21flS 	 'naoement 

1oours:6 	B1rt 	
s rSri 	

r 	as or 30 6 94 which 	
uhiofl er- 

/ 	
/ 	oasul lbou:er0tE 
	 ttached QaQed. 

/_4 _ --4--- 
- 	 '- - - - - -- - - 	 - 	 - 

TELEO: CIVIL CIRCLE, GU.JiATI. 	 - 

Sri Baod'ar 	3 2 7 	_S 05 1992 	3627/91/90 	- 	::: 	92 - 121 	TCC/Cr' 	Off.ce Co 	gagement 	In this conection 

Rajbongshi 	 . 	 . 	j.99 - 228 	 kacar 	 on temoor- 	corresoondence has- - - 

	

1004  - 92 	 ary basis 	- been rnade with C.G.r.T. 

- 	- 	 -. 	- was reaui 	Assam Circle, Guwahati 

2. Sri Akhil 	 1.2.71- 1E06.1992 	9907/92 	- 	 Ix 	1992 - 124 	TCC/GH 	Ofrice Peon 	red torun 	Vide T.O. No. 16(2)92/ 

Talukoar 	 1993 - 236 	 the Ofce 	TCC/GH/69.dated 13-7-92 

	

1994 - .124 	 - 	 - 	smoothly 	and 16(2)/92/TCC/GH/ 

- 	 - - 	 -. 	 . 	-. 	 till the 	622 dated 25-2-93 but 

3. -  Sri Kandarna 	1.5.69 27.07.1992 	5344/87 	 x 	1992 - 101 	TCC/GH 	OfLice Peon 	sanctioned 	no Group 'C' & tDt 

Rajbongshi 	 . - 	 - 1993 - 227 	 posts are 	Stais posted against 

	

1994 - 123 	 filled up 	the existing vacant 

	

-on regular 	oosts. 
SriAnil 	 1.3.73 27.07.1992 	5671/93/91 - 	 Passed 1 	 r 

	

992 - 105 	TCC/GH 	Ofice Pecn 	basis. 
RabongShi 	 3LC..1993 - 223 

	

- 	 - 	 1994 - 108 	- 

Sri Dimbeswar 	31.12.67 12O.1992 	12176/91 	 Ix 	1992 - 56 	TCC/G 	Office Peon 

Das 	 . 	 1393 - 203 	 - 

	

- 	 . 	. 	 . 	1994 - 108 

6 - a Fazar 	 1 1 6611 02 1993 	676/93 -- 	- 	B.A.93 - 217 	TCC/GH 	JPist 

1994 - 125 

St. Anita 	1.3.70 22.06.1992 	262/90k 	 . 	1992 - 112 	TCC/GH 	Draughtsmafl 	 - 

Baishya 	 Dip, in 1993 - 228 
Draugh- 1994 - 64 
tsmanSaip  
Civil Zn:. 	 Superihieidir' E!r.er 

ginering 	 . 	 Telcccm Crl Circle 
Gahazi-7SJo07 

8. Smt. Nartita Das . 1.10.72 13.07.1992 	753/92 	 -do- 1992 - 112 . 	TCC/GH 	DraughtSrafl 	 - 	- 
1993-235 	 . 

1994 - 112. 	 - 
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(IdSS III  
i4 'flo Ci 1 	 E'C 	IX/Chy/li 	. 	 CJ) 	10295 

To 
The SUperintending Engineer 
Tdlecom civil Circle 
Guwahatj 0  

Sub 0  Agnda for by ihonth1y meeting 0  

Sir, 	 . 

\, •\.. 	\. This is. with reference to your Telephonic discussion 
hd with you on 9295 a  In this. connection I am very glad 
to place the following agenda for suitable decision 0  

AGENDAo 

lo 	ReOruitmentof LD.0 0  &SteñIIX & D0Nr 0 II from local 
emplyment exchange 0  

2 ' 00T01B 0 P, Promotion to TOAII who have completed 16 
years 0  

30 	Transfer of Mrs 0  Usha Sa:Lkia to JOrhat Division, 
• 	 4 	Shifig of Teloccn Civil Divlslon,Guwahatj 

50 	Acceptance of Options & issue of order for convertion 
from.clerical to T.00A 0  pattern in in r/o candidates 

cprcoted from Cr0 D.to LD3C 0  reàru'lted'after 1990 
60: Poting of,cl.ricalstff, 	& steno in Chief Engitheer. 

• .,..: 	• 	 andD/M Gr 0 11 to Civil SoE o ls office and D/1 Cr 0  III 
in Divisio'ffjc Pay' scale to be given ps per 
centràl secretariate scale fbr chief Engg, office 
class III staff 0  

/7a Pegularlasation of UM staff in different civil wing office 

80 Immldiate posting of<.PoAoto Chief Engineer(c) 0 s 0E 0  (H0Q 0 ) 

90 ,,'Adhoc pxnotlonof eligible Gr 0 D staff to Gr0C 
10 0 	Bifurcation of 30E. clvii Shiulong and S.EoGiwthttj 
11'I Issue, of order for.  Sr 0  TOA 0  

Functioning of LG 0C 0m 0  

H ••'.• 	 '• 	' 	 • 
• 	. 	" 	• 	

' 	 ( F oK1ara1j ) 
Divisional Secy 0  

NUTEE 0  c.ii (ivi1 wing) 
Guwahatj 0  

ft 

(CO21td. •. . 
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GOVT. OF INDIA. 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

OFFICE OF THE SUPEFUNTENOING ENGINEER::TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE ç  
GUWAHATI 	781_007. 

Uo8(20)9/TCC/GU//7J 	 Dated 

QUOTATION 

Sealed quotations are invited from qualified Draughtsrman 
of experience and skiii for preparation of structural drawings of the 
building works o  on a purely contractual hasis Rates fox each size qf job 
sumerised below is to be quotod G  The person who shall be selected for 
working will not have any right for reqular engagement, The contract can 
he terminated any time by the departrnent withut showing any cause to him, 

Nio of the intecJ:Ln 	Qualificati on  & 	Sheet size 	Elate to he 
person 	 experience 	 quwted 

1, 	 20 	 3. 	 .40 

Preporation of struct 
ural/Architectural Dr 	 1) 1,00 m, X 0,60 m. 
awing as per detailes 
supplied making corr•' 
ections as directed 8 	 2) 042 , X 0,30 
conplete a.s per dire 	 (A3  
cticn of the Engineer 
iii cbarçe. 

C 0 N D I T I 0 N S 

.10 	The candidate must possess a diploma/certificate of draughtsrnans hip 
from a Govt, x'ecoçnised institutiou, 

2 0 	The Candidate should have at least six months experience of working 
In an ergaisation of repute and a certificate of experience must 
he produced while furnishing his candidature, 

3. 	The person selected for working have to procure his own drawing 
instruments and upkeep those In his own custody. However Tracing 
ppor for the drawing shall be supplied by the Engineer in charge 0  
He ha to prepare/drawings at his own proinisi's and get them approved 
in the Office of tho Engineer in charge, 

All additions alterations p  deltions corrections omissions in 
drawings prepared has to be complied with till the satisfaction of 
citopartmont for getting payment for a co'.plote drawing sheet of 
1,00 mt, X 0,60 mt, (for sxnallr size of sheet s  proportional rat 
will he p). 

Payment shall he made only after the drawing is prepered and correc 
ted as per directions and to the entire satisfection of the Engineer 
in charge. No claim for any incomplete or uncorrected work to the 
satisfection of Engineer in charge shal_ be entertained0 

The filled up quotation., must be submitted to the underslcuied within 
31..199 	p'tc 3,00 PM 

As1.staL Sireo of Works (E) 
O/o the S peintend\.no lj:)eo 
Telecom Civil CiCie f  Guvvhat:t0 

(::.py foxded for infoxmtl on to 
'2 The C,E.(C? NEZ (wahti 

i1e E ,E 	C) 	TCJ 	(utha t:1. 
3 Nc'i;ice 	 . 



To ... 	 .-..... 

The Superintanding Eng:Lneer (c) 
Telecom Civil Circle, 
Guwahati-70 

Dated. 
3j5.95 

Sub : - 	Regularisajo of UCasuaJ. Service. 

Quotation No. 8(20)/95/TCC/GTT/1 70 dated 26-05-95. 

Sir, 

Tit.h referej.jce to the above, I, with due defferetic 
and proiound subrnjssion beg to state the follo\.1ings: 

I • 	That ever since the estabiishnerit of the Telecom Civil 

Circle, I have ben working as Draughtaman against an existing 

vacancy. My services re being util1sd by the Departrnnt and I 

have been =d rendering my sincere, denoted and unblemised service 
to the satisfac -bio1i of all concerned, 

20 	
That I have been represntjng for regularisation of my 

service 0  In this connection, You had *itten to tne Assistant 

Director Telecom (E & R) urging for regular Recruitment dlearly 

indicating about 2(two) saIctjoied posts and as to low my services 

are satisfactory and required to be utilised Vide your lettr No0 10 ( 2 )92/TCC/G11/253 dated 30-05-94. 

rther it may also be recalled that I was asked to 

appear before and interview being sponsored by the Employment 

Exchange Vide intervje, called letter No. 16(2)92/TCC/GH/1135 

aated 2-5-95. However for the reasons best known to the autkio- 

rities, The interview was postponed and the same is yet to be 
held 0  

30 	 That based on venous gthicteljns issued by the Govt. 

of India and dictums iaia down by the Apex Court, my service is 
required to be regularjse, However contracy to such a stand, 
ti'e sealed Quotations as indicated above has been issued for 

contractual employment which a again contracy to tne dictums 

of the Apex Court instead of being a model employer, my services 

are being sought to be utilised in exploitative terms. In this 

connection a recent decision of the Apex Court may be referred 
to as reported in YT-kz the issue of The Assam Tnibuneu dated 
24-5-95 (copy enclosed), In this conncjon provisions of 

cob-
tract labour (Regulation and AbOljtjo, Ac -b may also be referred 

(Contd ....... I2) 



(2) 

In view of the above, I most respectfully pray that my 
service may be regularised instead of utilising my services under 
contract system as had been sought to be done. 

Till a decision is taken on my this representation, I may 

be alloied to continue as before without insisting upon for engage-, 

ment on contract basis thereby cilangirig my condition of my service. 

Should you be  pleased to accede to my aforesaid prayer 

which has becn made in accordance with law and thereby extend your 

protective hands over me, I shall remain bound to you in deep 
gratitude 0  

With sincere regards. 

Yours faithfully, 

Enclo:- As stated. 

Copy to:- 

(Ai'ITA I3AISHYA), 
Casual Draftsman, 

0/0 the Super:Lntending Engineer (C) 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahati-70 	 3 

10 	Advance copy to the Superintending Engineer (c), Telecom 
Civil Circle, Guwahati for information and necessary action 
please0 

2 	The Chief Engineer (c) Department of Telecom, North East 
Zone, Guwahati for information and tecessary action please. 

30 	The Chief General Manager Telecom, Assam Circle, Guwahati 
for information and necessary action please0 

4 0 T1e Executive Engineer (C), Telecom Civil Division, Guwahati 
for information and necessary action please. 

(ANITA BAISHYA), 
Casual Draftsman, 

0/0 the Superintending Engineer (c) 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahatj-7. 
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* Sc airectoth.. 
CO 	itbour 

: NEW DELHI, May 23— The operatlon. or .. work which 
1Supreze Court. has terinej 	sa.tlsfies I  the factors mentioned 

0. -contract laboi.tr. $ystern as 	. ln .Clauses(a) to (d) of Section 
'unfair labour practice and has - 1(k2) oftheAct, should on their 
reconunended. to..:the Cen'rai discontinue the (ontract 
and State Governments to take ;.labourandbsorbaamaziyofthe 
necessary steps fo.1ts aoL1t1on.• Labour as Is feasible va their • 	

While disposing of . several .. ireçt employees'. 
-ppeals, wherein the issue of 

bol1tlon of contract 	. 	. 	 e cannot. 
'labour had 'been raised rh 	expressing our disii ny over 

- , 	. 	. e • the .fact that even th u.ndr- inv.,1Ofl ivflCfl OL ustice.. •B 
,J 	 ••. 	 takings In the public sector hlive, • 	>awan 	&flu 1us.ce• 

S .  
- been mduigmg In unfair labour in&juindarsiud. 'Wereeomm(nd 

. il!  th 	 • 	• practises by engaging contract 
ur when workmen ci be State 	tioyernlnents shcId 

employed directly eveil s(cor4 
CyUIflzi.çi Q uV?, 	

,. 	 , 	
ft 4. l5% 	 , 	 SU1flg :w uiC test 	.1iWn*uy ig 	Lile esWWUwLents 	

Section 10V2\ of the At which the contractlaboui is 
engaged and where on the basis 	The oruy ostensible urpoe.. 

• of the critria1ajd down in ln.eng.aging the contract 1abiui 
Clauses(a) to , ;(d) L.Of Sec tion -; Instead of the direct enpIoyees 
10(2) of the Contract Labour v-in the monetary advantage by 
(Regulation and Abolition) ALt, reducing the expenditure' 

. 1970,thecontractternc.anbe  
:bolj3he(j and direct. employ. 
:çnent can be ,, gven .t" the 

coitract 1about' 
The appropriate government - 

pit its own should take inJye 
• 	to aboliab the labour contrs ln. 

• 	:the establishments concerned by- 
following the procedure IUd 
down by.the Act. 

TheApex Court a]so asked the 

/7)) 



A 
•-_, 	(c 

r&e S31A E1ett. 

1teQc 	c4v( 

c3 	4Q4Wo. 

s r)  
Acorcji' 

rri S&4 sk gh 

f4.5L.c 	o¼i.'eQk 

ot& 	 C,  
350&O 

k 5  ØAL 	c-t 	e 

jv~ 
flft\ 

oo 
k 	Ttkcaeh4f 

e-L Let S ;?, ~ ce- '2\~ - 6,9Z 0 4 2 X R. S , iO'OO 

,-j-o 	'f 	)k'eI- (A3) 

"} 	 41rkL• 

- 

f 	 Oi 9 	tt. ; tU . 

c-1f 4 	 a;ica 

4cvMktIj 

ii1 	 C 	I b r~w 

n 

1 



) 

I'  

ç\ Iv 31AUG199S 

- 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI: 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

O.A. No.106/95 

Smti Anita Baishya 	.,,Applicant 

Union of India and ors...Respondents: 

And- 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Written Statemets submitted by the 

Respondents No. 1,2 & 3. 

WRIUEN STATEMENTS:. 

Thehumble Réspondénts submit their 

written statements as follows : 

That with rgard to statements made in paragraph 

I of the application,.the Respondents beg to state that 

she is not the employee of the Department but sheAs 

preparing some structural drawings under the instruction 

of the Department for which she has been paid on hand 

receipt which was a form of contract in which the 

applicant agreed to do the same on verbal offer. For 
every month the applicant isdoingthe sme work In same 

terms and conditin's on cbntrct basis. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

2 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicant not being a Central Govt. employee the 

Hon'ble Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain,efrl the 

application of the applicant. 

..p/2... 
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That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

3 of the application, the Respondents have no comments 

on them. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

4.1 and 4.2 of the application 1  the Respondents have no 

comments. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.3 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the same is not correct and hence denied. It is not corrt 

to say that having found her suitable for the post o 

Draftman, the applicant was appointed as Draftmanw.e.f, 

In fatt this office required certain structural 
drawings to be prepared in the course of duties to be 

' performed by this Office and therefore on casua'. job 

basis she was asked to prepare structural drawings for 

which payment was made to her on hand receipt. If she were 

appèinted in any capacity to hold a post, necessary 
appointment letter wobld have been issued. Just because 

some jobs were required to be done for some time and 

were got done from her does not confer any right thn her 

to hold the post or because the applicant was eligible 

to hold that post does not gives any right to that post. 

The necessity of a Draftman even does not give her status 

of employee as appointment to the post can only be made 

by the authority competent 

xtkexatkazktxE-:to appoint through the established 

channels of recruitment in the department. 

It is absolutely baseless to say that she was at 

any time appointed as Draft'sman and she has rendered any 

.p/3.. 
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service in such capacity and she was paid salary as 

Rs. 1200/.. (Rupees One thousand two hundred)ony per 

month. The applicant was paid only on.hand receipt on 

the basis of work done by her in terms of equivlent 

sum payable to Group "C" employee. The payment was 

strictly for the work dane and not on monthly basis as 

is clear from the different payments made during each 

month. As already stated each month when the applicant 

accepted the payment on hand receipt, the verbal contract 

according to which she executed work stood closed. 

It is further pointed out that it is wrong to 

say that she has continuously rendered her services .as 

she was not hold holding any post but doing only work as ar 

when required on casual basis. She was paid' for the work 

done equivalent to No. of days payment to Group  "C" 

employees 124(One hundred Twenty four) days in 92..93, 

195 (One hundred ninety five)days in 93..94 and 217 (Two - - 

hundred seventeen)days in 94-95. No work was taken from 

her in NovembEr,92 9  December,92,January,93, June,93 and 

after January,95 during which she was paid equivalent to 

I 3(thttteendays only. 

6. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.4 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the Respondent No.3 under the impression of being appoin-

ting authority for Gr.."C" posts called for names of 

candidates from employment exchange and issued interview 

letters to candidates, but when he came to know of latest 

departmental rules position, the interview was postponed 

and, .the direction was received subsequantly from C.G.M.T. 

Assam Circle in April,94 vide letter NO.Rectt.-5/16-.94. 
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dated 20.4.94 based on Department of Telecom Circular 

No. 9..1/93TE II Dated 14.2.94 stating that the existing 

vacancies are first to be full filled from the eligible 

departmental candidates and if the same were nbt available, 

then from open makket to fill only the essential minimum 

vacancies.For filling up vacancies from the open market 

necessary formalities like open advertisement, offering 

opportunity to all eligible candidates shall be observed 

in which case applicant can also avail the opportunity 

instead of getting some preferential treatment which 

infringes upon the right of other eligle candidates. The 

interview was therefore cancelled but due to change of 

incumbent and persons on additional charge, the formal 

orders were not issued and got ignored, the applicant was 

aware of the same. 

The appointing authority in case of Gr.. NC" 

empioyees is Chief General Manager Telecom, Assarn Circle, 

Guwahati who shall takeup the recruitment process. The 

Respondent No.3 is not the appointing authority for this 

Post of Draftsman. 

7. 	That with regard to statements made In paragraph 
4.5 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

it is not correct to say that it has been her legitimate 
expectation that she would be offered regular service as 

she has not been promised for the same at any time and 

for the 2 Nths. of posts 16(sixteen) names were forwarded 

by the employment exchange and it would not have been 

reasonable expectation that she would surely be selected 

just. because she has prepared some structural drawings 

for the office. The availability of the vacancies in the 

..p/5.. 
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office for which claiment has done some works or in any 

related office of the same wing or Department does not 

in any way confer any right on her for the appointment as 

would to any other person who has done some casual Dob for 

a day, or a month or an: year or more for the respondents 

Office or for any other related office or Department. 

As regards the posts available in office of the 

chief Engineer (C) are concerned, she cannot claim any rigit 

on them on the basis of being called for interview for two 

posts and there is no relevance with the case. The recruit—. 

ment for posts in the office thf the Chief Engineer (C), 

which is different office shall be done by ChiEf General 

Manager 'Telecom, Assam Circle, Guwahatj only after comple—. 

ting necessary formalities. The claimant can avail of 

her right with others equilly eligible as and when the 

department takes up recruitment against those posts. 

It may also be stated that the recruitment for 

Group—."C" posts is tobe done through the recruitment cell 

of chifGenerai.Manager Telecom, Assam Circle, Guwahati 

as per established practièes and departmental rules and 

Superintending Engineer (Civil) is not the appthinting 

authority. As sOon as the fact came to notice of the 

Superintending Enthneer, the interview was postponed and 

øn receipt of letter from Chief General Manager Telecom, 

Assam Circle, Guwahati No. Rectt.-5/16_94, dated 20.4.1994 

on the basis of circular No.9-1/93—TE...II, dated 14.2.1994 

frorn.M.thistry of Communications the recruitment process wei 

cancelled. This was known to the applicant but since no 

cancellation orders were issued by Superintending Engineer 

(C) due to his transfer and reliving on 13,5,1994 and subseq 

—uent due' charge with other officers, the case was lost 

sight off and the claimant is trying to take advar*e ste 

of the same. The letter referred as Annexure "2A" dtd. 
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1.9.94 is just an internal official communication 

regarding vacancies in various cadres in different 

offices which does not mean that claiment can claim 

any preferential right on them for the appointment. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.6 of the application,' the Respondents beg to state that 

the Chief General Manager Telecom, Assam Circle,Guwahatj 

asked for the names of departmental candidates for 

consideration for recruit as per pol!cy of the depart-. 

merit. In the said letter No.16(2)92/TCC/GH/253 Dt. 30.5.94 

it was clearly stated that no regular departmental 

candidate is elligible, the names.of'two persons who 

were engaged for preparation of drawings on casual job 

basis were forwarded for consideration if permissible 

under the rules only on specific request on humanitarian 

grounds which in anyway does not confer on them any right 

to appointment, The stating of the name of applicant as 

Draftsman was one in routine manner as they were doing 

some drawing work for the office and which did not in 

anyway imply that she was appointed as Draftsman.and if 

were so there was no need to forward her name. Her name 

was forwarded totally on the repeated request of the 

applicant on the plea that in case no departmental candi-

date was available she might have some chance of considera-

tion along with other candidates similarly qualified. 

That with regard to statements made In paragraph 

4.7 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the name included in the casual labour Gro up_Dk list 

forwarded on 26.7.1994 was wrongly forwarded as Draftsman 

is Gr.-"C" post and there is no connection between casual 
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13bour and work being taken from a person for drawing the 

structural drawings. Moreover this was forwarded as general 

administrative report in which name of all persons working 

on casual basis were included as aroutine report only 

without any or consideration of any legal aspects. 

10. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.8 of the application, the iespondents beg to state that 

since the applicant was given work on casual basis as and 

hen it wa thereand work area of the office of the respon 

-dent was reduced to 

Circle at Jorhat and 

Draftsman, there was 

the applicant. Since 

quotations were call 

Jrawings to cater to 

half asa result of creation of one more 

there was practically no wrk to do by 

no justification of giving work to 

the work was reduced -considerably, 

d by this office for preparation of 

the still gore infrequent need as and 

when it arose, The agenda itei with union quoted (union 

agenda item at S1.1110.7) for DRM staff has no relevant with 

the case as it deals with Casual Mazdoors of Gr.tDtt level 

engaged ang daily wages basis. 

11. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.9 of the application, the Respondentxs beg to state that 

it is not correct to say that applicant has rendered 3 years 

of services in the Department as she has been paid for the 

work done equivalent--payment made to employees of equivalent 

skil-1 inGoup C' for 116 days in 1992-93, 218 days in 

1993-94 and 195 days in 1994-95. She was not paid anyting 

in Nov,1992, Dec,1992, Jan,1993 and Jüne,1993. In several 

other months payment was equivalent to say in April,1992 

17 days, in 'Jan, 1994 17 days and in Jan,1995 13 days only.  
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which 'clearly shows that the clairnent was not a regular 

employee or having anyzx. service paid on monthly basis 

regular pay in which case it would have been constant 

monthly pay instead of variable payment on v.arying number Of 

days in different months and but only casual work as and 

when required and not confiring status of employee. this 

also disedits the annexure 0 32 11  dated 30.5.94 which gives 

wrong impression of service which in fact was not there. 

At no stage she was assured of any appointment and 

iu is totally false bnd baseiXess  and after thought. Since 

the struQtural dra. ing work of the respdndent was reduced 

drastically because.(1) reduction of jurisdiction to less 

than 1/2 of what was earlier (2) preparation of structural 

drawings of most of the standard staff . 1uarters and Telecom 

buildings and requirement of work reduced to less than 

1/3rd and work was required infrequently, the quotations 

•cere called for getting work done on contractual basis. 

bince claiment was to be given job only when it was available, 

and the job ws required very rarely now, there was no,need 

for the claimant toxx come to the office everyday and 

returning back eipty, there wasting her time, efforts 

and money instead of doing some other fruitful job. 

12. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.10 of the application, the Responden'ts beg to state that 

since the applicant was not in service and not appointed 

- to any post, there .was no question of allowing her to continue 

or to discontinue any services. The taking of work from 

- 

	

	. claiment was based 'purely on the availability of work with 

the respondent. 

was not being asked to work as 

.p9. . 
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contract labout but only to qote rates of doing work on 

contract basis wnih in fair and in no Way infringes upon 

any law. If it were so no work can ever.be got done on 

contract as all people doing work or contract basis shall 

be defined as contract labour which is not the intention of 

the Hon tb].e  Supreme Court. ihe Law layed down by Hon'ble 

Supreme Court does not apply in the instant case. 

	

13. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.11 of the app1iction, the Respondents beg to state that 

the same is not correct and hence Tied. The Respondents 

further beg to state that regular appointment to Group 

UCIt post can only be done by Chief Geeral Manager through 

the established recruitment ±'ules and guide lines issued 

by the Department giving due opportunity to all concerned 

instead of such backdoor appointments which is being tried 

by the applicant and is 111eal and unwanted practice which 

infringes upon the rights of other similarly qalified 

candidates who are denied oppbrtunity to the appointment. 

	

11+ . 	rllhat with regard to statements made in paragraph 

5, of the àppliction, regarding Grounds for Relief with 

legal provisions, the Respondents beg to state that none of 

grounds is maintainable in law as well As in. facts and as 

such the application is liable tobe dismissed. 

	

15. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

6 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the app1icant could have approached higher offices situated 

in Guwahati itself like ofice of the Chief Engineer(C)/ 

C.G.M.T.,Assafft Circle, Guwahai. 	- 

0S 



-10- 

	

16. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

7 of theapplication,.the Respondents have no comments 

	

17. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

8 of the applition, regarding Reliefs sought for, the 

Respondents beg to state that the applicant is not entitled 

to any of the reliefs sought for and as such the application 

is liable to be dismissed. 

	

18. 	Thatwith regard to. statements made in paragraph 

9, regarding Interim order prayed for the Respondents beg 

to state that in.view of the facts and circumstances narrated 

above the Interim order s liable to be dismissed. 

	

19. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

10 to 12 of the application, the Respondents have no comments 

on them. 

	

20. 	That the Pespondents submit that the application 

is. devoid of merit and as such the application is liable to 

be dismissed. 

- VerLf 1 c at i o n - 
K?Pjkow 	/.S1 . 

I, Kri..hn-iumcu, Superint&ithiig Engineer, Telecom 
s.-I. 

Civil 4-32o,Guwahati do hereby solennly declare thatthe 

statements made above are true to my knowledge,belief and 

information. 

An I sign the verification on this 9—th day 

of ATJGUST,1995 at Guwàhati. 

• _ 

DECLAENf:: 
• 	

Fl 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA'ITVE TRIBUNAI.: : GJWAHATI BENCH 

06 
O,A. No, 94 of 1995 

Anita Baishya 

- Vs - 

U.O.I. & Others, 

REJOINDER W THE WRITTEN STATEMENT SUBMITTED BY THE 
RESPONDENTS 

The applicant begs to state as follows : 

The applicant has gone through the copy of 

the Written Statement filed by the respondents and have 

understood.the contents thereof. Save and except the 

statements which are specifically ac:3mitted hereinbelow, 

other statements made in the W.S. are categorically 

denied by the applicant. Puthet the statements which 

are not borne on records are also denied. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 1 of the W.S. while denying the contentions 

made by the respondents, the applicant begs to state that 

she was engaged as a casual Draftsman with effect from 

22.6.92 by the competent authority against the sanctioned 

post. All the duties of a Civil Draftnanre entrusted 

to her and she had been performing her duties satisfactorily 

She al$ways attend the office regularly and kept on 

performinq her duties to the best of her ability. She 

was enjoyinq the status of full time Draftsman from the 

very beginning. The mode of payment of salary was by 

ACG.-17 per month which is one of the prescribed procedures 

for payment of monthly wages to casual workers. 

I 
a 

4 I 

Contd. . .P/2. 
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Thus it is stated that the statements made by 

the respondents are not true. The applicant has failed 

to uride rstand as to what the respondents have meant by 

the words 'hand receipt'. It is also denied that her 

appointment was contractual. She was a casual employee 

like any other casual employees in any other .  department. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 2 of the W.S., the applicant states that 

the Hon'ble Tribunal has got jurisdiction to entertain 

the O.A. filed by the ap plicant. The applicant craves 

leave o £ the Hon 'ble Tribunal to refer to the various 

provisions of law in support of her claim. At the same 

time, the rcspondents are called upon to substantiate 

their claim that the O.A. is not maintainable. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 3 and 4 of the W.S.,the applicant reiterates 

and reaffirms the statements made in the O.A. 

That with regard to the stataents made in 

paragraph 5 of the W.S., it is stated that at the time 

of creation of the Assam Telecom Circle in 1992, there 

were two sanctioned posts of Civil Draftsman and the 

said posts were sanctioned by the Directorate, New Delhi 

alongwith other posts, Thus there being requirement of 

staff, the applicant was appointed as a casual Draftsman 

by the competent authority. It will be pertinent to 

mention here that in all such newly created Telecom 

Circles, casual Draftsmen and other such casual employees 

have been appointed and some of them have also been 

contd. . .P/3. 
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appointedand some of them have also been granted temporary 

status. As pointed out above 1  the payment of salary was 

made through ACG-17 - a prescribed departmental form for 

payment to casual employees. It will further be pertinent 

to mention here that other casual employees engaged.priOt 

to and after the applicant, are still working in the Office 

of the Superinteriding Engineer,, Telecom Civil Circ)e, 

Guwahati. Thus there is no earthly reason as to why the 

applican t should not be continued in her service. 

It is unfortunate thtt the respondents instead 

of being a model employer have gone to the xtentOf 

making an incorrect statement to the effect that the 

service s of the applicant was utilised towards preparation 

of structural drawinqs as per the requirement of the 

office. Such a statement is wholly incorrect imsmuchas 

her sex vices were utilised like ay other casual employees 

and she had to remain in the office through out the duty 

hours, performing her duties. In this connection, the 

applicant craves leave of the nble Tribunal to direct 

the respondents to produce the relevant records. It is 

also denied that the payment of salary was made to her 

not oni monthly basis but on thebasis of the works done 

by her. Further the applicant states that merely because 

she was issued no any appointment letter, it does not 

mean that her services were on contract basis or that she 

was not a casual employee. As has been seen that it 

is the usual practice not to give any appointment letter 

to the casual employees. 13)wever as will be evident from 

the Annexures in the O.A., the then competent authority 

as a re cognition of her services urged for regularisatiorl 

contd. . .P/4. 
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of her services. The stand of the respondents cannot be 

allowed to be changed with the change of the competent 

autrity. The earlier competent authority duly recognised 

her as a casual employee. The respondents cannot go On 

taking new stand then the earlier one with the change 

of incumbent. The bn'ble Tribunal would surely look 

into this aspect of the mat er. It is emphatically stated 

that the payments are made on monthly basis as per D0T $ 

guidelines vide letter No. 26933/90-STH dated 4.12.90. 

A copy of the said letter dated 4.12.90 is 

annexed herewith as ANNEJRF 1 which include 

the copy of the letter dated 23. 2.88. 

In the above context, the grant of temporary 

status scheme may also be referred to. As regards pay, 

it is stated that the payments were made to the applicant 

to the equivalent pay of the Draftsman in the minimum of 

pay scale of s.1200/- plus D.A. on monthly basis. Further 

the applicant was also paid Rs.100/- as interim relief 

with ef fect from 16.9.9 3 which is admissible to regular 

staff as well as casual workers in terms of letter 

No. 490/4/2093-Estt(C) dated 9.3.94. Further the applicant 

has been paid arrears of D.A as and when Central Government 

granted additional D.A. to its regular employees. This fact 

can easily be ascertained from the Accounts Officer, office 

of the Executive Engineer, Telecom Civil Circle,Guwahati 

who ths the disbursing officer for the staff of Superinten 

ding Engineer, Telecom Civil Circle. 

Above facts clearly prove that the applicant 

was a c asual draftneri with monthly wages and that she 

contd. ..P/5. 
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was not engaged on contract basis as has been stated 

by the respondents incorrectly and baselessly, As per 

the dEp armeutal guidelines, she is also entitled to 

confer the temporary status and thereafter her case is 

to be con.dered for regularisation against the available 

vacancies. Instructions are available from the Directorate 

that so far as regularisation is concerned, the casual 

workers should be regularised first and then only 

outsiders can be appointed. 

The applicant denies the correctness of the 

statements regarding the number of working days to her 

credit M as has been mentioned by the respondents. In this 

connection, the respondents may be directed to produce the 

relevant records includinq the Attendance Register, 

Daily Wotk Diary and arrear payment receipts etc. It is 

ernphati cally stated that the applicant was a1ig all along 

working like any other casual workers and she was paid 

her salary at monthly wage basis during the period mentioned 

by the respondents. The applicant had been working regu 

larly. 

A copy of the letter dated 9.3.94 is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXU RE 2. 

6. 	That with regards to the statements made in 

paragraph 6 of the W.S., it is stated that the statements 

made by the respondents are not correct. To the best of 

knowledge of the applicant and the information gathered 

from th e office, she has come to know that the Telecom 

Civil Circle got the aoproval from the C1(T), Assam for 

O3ntd ... P/6. 
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pr ocessing recruitment of Civil Draftsman. Accordingly, 

the process was initiated towazds regularisation of the 

services of the applicant and others. Thus' as per the 

p rocedu re, requisition was placed in the Employment 

Exchange and interview call letters were also issued 

HOweveR, suddenly same was kept in abeyance. Later on 

the epplicant caine to }aiow that there are more than 8 

posts of Civil Draftsman at different offices under 

C(1(T), Guwahati. Thus there is a proposal to Liil up 

all the 8 posts of Civil Draftsman through a single 

recruitment. According to the information of the applicant, 

the process will be initiated shortly. 

As there are provièions first to fill up from 

the departmental staff, the applicnt has got a better 

right to be considered for such appointment in preference 

to the outsiders. 

7. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 7 of the W.S. , it is stated that as the 

applicanthas served more than 3 years continuously, it 

was wit hin her legitimate expectation that her services 

would be regularised. The applicant is not in a position 

to make any comment in absence of the letters dated 

20.4.94 and 14.2.94 which have been referred to by the 

respond ents in support of their claim. 

8 1 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 8 of 'the W.S., the applicant reiterates and 

reaffirms the statements made hreinthove. 

91 	 That with regard to the statements made in 

Pr 

Contd ... P/7. 
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paragraph 9 and 10 of the W.S. while reiterating and 

reaffirming the stat&ients made in the O.A., the applicant 

states that her services were terminated in a most 

illegal and,arbitrary manner without giving a notice. 

It is also denied that there was no justtfication of 

giving vorks to the applicant. The factual pOsitiOn has 

been placed in a distorted manner ,  by the respondents. In 

this Co nnectiOfl, the applicant enumerates the vacancy 

positio n of the Draftsmen as follows 

(1) 

 

TQg posts at in the office of the S uperintendinci 

Engineer, Telecom Civil Circle 

Six posts in theoffice of the Chief Engineer(CiVil) 

Three posts under Project Circle. 

Al]. the se posts are under CGM(, Assam and are still 

lying vacant. 

io. 	That with recard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 11 to 14 of the W.S., while denying the 

contentions made kz by the respondents, the applicant 

reiterates and reaffirms the statements made hereinelDOve 

as well as in the O.A. Further the statements regarding the 

number of 'workina days, the applicant seriously disputes 

the same and craves leave ofthe Fbn'ble Tribunal for 

a dizection to the respondents to substantiate their 

claim by producing their records. It may not be out of 

place to mention here that the respondents have mentioned 

that in April 1992 she had 'worked for 17 days whereas the 

fact re mains that in April 1992 she was not in service 

under the respondents. The applicant had joined the 

Contd. . .P/8. 
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Department on 22.6.92, similarly the respondents have 

shown the number of workings days ax in January 1995 

as 13 days whereas she had actually performed her duties 

for 22 days. Thus the respondents have not applied their 

mind to the factual position resulting in incorrect 

disclosure. 

11. 	That with reqard to the statiefltS made in 

paragraphs 15 to 20 of the W.S., the applicant begs to 

state that the manner in which her services have been 

terminated is unprecedented and she has got no other 

alterna tive and efficaciOUSC remedy than to come 

under the protective hands of this }ion'ble Tribunal. 

Facts and circimstances warrant interference in the 

arbItra ry and illegal action on the part of the 

respondents. Accordingly, the O.A. filed by the applicant 

deserves to be. allowed i7ith cost. 

Verification...... 

4 
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V.E R I F I C A TI 0 N 

- 	 0 

I, Anita Bashya, the applicant in O.A. No. 

165 of 1995, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify 

±R that the statements made in the accompanying 

• 

	

	ejoinder are true to my knowledge and belief and 

I have not suppressed any material fact. 

. 

	 And I sign this verification on this the 

• 	day of Stember 1995 at Guwahati. 

• 	

*• 

Ak 
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No.269-33/90-S'l 	 I  
Goverrmmt of I::dia  

Mirii-StIy of CdrnrnunictlOflS 
• 	Department of Tloco1mIiufliCtiOflS . 	. 	. 

- .. 	. 	. 	•. .• 	'• . • 	•' 	.. STN Section 
'1' 	• • I' 	. 

Ne Delhi, th3 L .r  

To'.' 	•"''.. 	 . 

	

'kll Heads of Telecom C1rc&s/,T13cOm District. •..', 	 . I 

C.G.W MTNL Delhi/Bombay. 
'Ui CGMt Maintenance Regions 
11 Heads 'of Project circles,- 	 . 

C .M.15 ALTTC, Ghazi15.zbaOVT.TC Jahalp' - r0. 

i\.11 Hods of othor2kdjunstr;ivc U1t 

• Subject:-. Pa3rmnt. of wages. to se'mkiicVskilld 
casual,'workers. -  '. . 

- 	..'• 	 . . 	 .'. 	 . 	
\, 	 ,- 	 .• 	 . 

It has been brought to the flotice of the departm3n 
by the .Saff,'nions.that-semi-sille.d/Skilled casual mp1oye. . 
ar.not being paid at th'c rate of regular ipLoyes in the 

• corresponding grade. Your attent:i-on in this regard :i.s invitd 
• toth instructiorlissued 'vid this office lttrnunber  

1013/S7-Ratos dated 23.2,SS.(.'L Copy of thich is unclosed  
hcrewith) vidc'thich' afl the casual labøurerS ar3 to b3 paid 
wages worked out on' th'basic.of miniwn, pay, in the pay scale 
of 'rgulariy.'e.mployed officials in tha c.orrespondirg cadre but 
without ary lncr3ment w.ef,. 5,2.,86, Such casual labourers will 

- 

	

	 also 'be cntitled tO DA G  andAD0&, if arty, on the minimum .o 
the pay 'saia Thes instructions are oncC again rciterat' 

• You may ,  kindly ensure that - 'th6 casual wcrkats ar. paid - ' 	• 	
1 • 

accordingly, 

• 	 , 	-•'• 	 ' 	 • 	 . 	 . 	
S., 

CSISTAIT DIRECTOR GENERL (STN) 

Copy to.- 

S. Oa Rates for placing it in file N lO.l3/37a 	. 
.NCG/CE/TFS/SE saction of 'the De artrnt of Telecom, 

/

kll Staff Unions/Fed6ration for info rination 

Vrl 

0 	
S 	 ' 	 • 	 ' 	
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Copy of l6tter nber 10-13/7-tas dated 23rd F3b, 188 

In. Coflip1iacc to Hop 1  blci Sup..eme CourL of India dcija1 dated Ocoher 27, 197, 	ri Pct1 -ion No73 of 1986 	ga • 	payment of wages tocaua11,bojrrs at th.. inim 	of pay 
the pay scales of thc regularly employeçl oriçrs i.n th COr:co3. 
Ponding cadre,., but w1thout any increts with affect ,from the' • 	5th, Fcbruar, 1986, the Directorate of Tciccommunictions. has 
docided t'at- 

(±) all the casual'jabourors ongag ,,2d-on casual basis 
are to be paid wagos worked out on thc bai; of 
the MiliMum pay in the pay scale of r;gularl3r 
emPloyed wor1crs i th 	 cadre but • 

	

	 without any cra1ont, with ;ffoct i:'oin 5th F@b ,86. 
Tho casual  labour will also be ntitld to •D& and DP if o ther allowances 'ar to be paicL 	- 

(ii) the work  I casual labourl would covr fdJ. tiri 
Casual labour, part.-tim c;a;ua1 labour, and worko rs 
engagrjd on contingney ba:i.s, Parttime iorkjrs 
will be Paid on pro-rata bis For th3 purpose of 
Parnnt, no distinctIon should be mad3 whethr the 
casual labourers are being paid wags against 
Muster Rolls thargod to Works or Es tab1ishnicn il1s 
or from Of cc contingncjs, 

(111) the arrears attho earced rate areto be paid 
before 25,2.38 postVy 0  

2 	
Th o °efld1turo iflvolved in the payrsnt of arears Js ciass.ifirh1ej the 

accoints as chargd Budget cction of , 
 this Directorate maybe contacted for'a11omet of fds 

39 	ThIs- 1SSUGd with the approval of FInance Rdv1c-I) 
U.O. N0.i2/3Fk I dated 172.33 

I 
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cvecrnent a E Ialin 
I' in is Lrr cE P. :sonncl, Public 

Grjcvancc •anJ ie:ons 
cirthen t. o E P•.. rcn nd 	I 1 ininrj 

JiLhj, JLj. 9 t.Ch, 19?4 

Subject; Gran L of tucrary statas nd reguladsaticn of 
Casua] workers - aJinissibility of Irterirn Relief. 

• 	The unersicjned is Jirected to recr toepaftrnent of 
Personnol & Training O\. No. 5116/2/9Estt. (C) dtJ. 10th 
S.epternbcr, 1993on Lhe subject noted above ri nd to say that 
references havobeen received from vadous 1 nistries/Dep-ieiits 
seeking cl.arificjtjon whether Interim Relief qf Ps.100/- p.m. 
granted to Central Government ip!oyees i3.e inistw of 
innce, DepLt. of ipanditure 04. No. 7(2)/E.II:u/o3 :iLd. 

27.9.93 would be awis3ib1.e La casual employees who have been 
bestowed with temporary stetus. 

2.. 	The maLter his boon CLnsiJ - reJ in consultation with 
t1fljsLrT C i1nnce n 1 it his be..n Jecided tht the lntedm 
Relief T:t the rate off .l'iO/- n.::. '.•.ill be admissible to 
o:.i cina1cycs with t€'rr -  st.tus nJ also .t casual 

w - oo 	•:iLh rclfci:ence to 
• •:;..a-:t of 1,20  p -  :cal 	kir ccr::csenJjn 	regular Group 

ncl :h - :; •: 	 r 	
- 	

lus i:: 	T-c 
5 	'tH 	'I tr •jj]r  Y'1" 	not: 1Lri):eE to minimum 

aay : d.c lu; 3 	cr cor!.onJlng reciulaj Group 1 D' 
z.ul oy 	cr iis i. wo 2.ers/cin ti:qcn t empi oyoes enq acted on 

•.rt-tire 	s haj! not be entitled to Lflt'arini Relief. 

3 . 	 The ahccre J'c! sion is &; cLi C 1: rC'm 1 . 9 19)3 

T 	?1 

Secretary Lo 1hr. Govt. o 

To 
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4- 101 eC)UI!HUfliC LiOns 

5J.flCi?:r Thavan, Ne Delhi 

CO. 5-3/93-PAT 	 DATi: 13,1 

To 

All Heads of 2lccc;. CiLies/ 

All HOdS 01 T1hone DisriCt3/ 

- All 1d of othoL-  Aninictrative Cffices/ 

t'1T.N.L. 	 / 
- S .N .L N 'i Dlh /Brby/ 

Subj ect: Gr;:int of tr)C r -irJ .titis cnJ rt?juJ. ris?iJ.Ofl of 

C1su2l 	ers- - jpjs;ihi li i:i of c' Ititerim Rclie2. 

S  jri dirct'jd to fo 	hejc.:ith - cooy of 0 .M.: No. 
.i).L/2/13iT((2) :ILJ. 9.3.199 rt.ccived fom the iixustw 
of 2r;cnncl, iublic Griev.nces rid P.nanS, £partni0flt of 
Porson:i .nJ. Trthing Ne: D1hJ. c-n the subject cited above 
for in L o 	tion/,jui 1-iricI -nd 	ccj i -'ton. 

Yours f3Ithfully, 

• 	 .Jc 
H 	 / 

- 	 (s.). SI lRM) 
SCT'L oFIcER(pA'r) 	• 

Co 	N r. --: .ii to 

•: . 	.. 	. 

• : . •/T 	'.-' :. -i/i/x/Iv/ F-Cor/ Cash/Genl.I/II/ 
!/ - t 	& Cctn/S:v'PJSTHI/IIZ 

• 	• 	'-.J .,' 	-I•:[,'I I :'(.;) 

• 	c:i 	C •ic/ 
(7) Gu -:I llc 


